OH: Cutouts and Fuses
Prepared by:-
CUTOUTS, FUSES, AND DISCONNECTS FOR OVERHEAD
DISTRIBUTION LINES
015225
Asset Type: Electric Distribution Function: Construction, Maintenance, and Operation
Issued by: Date: 9/5/2024
Rev. #26: This document replaces PG&E Document 015225, Rev. #25. For a description of the changes, see Page 21 .

Cutouts and Disconnects − Selection, Ordering, and Pictorial Index (continued)
Table 2 Data and Codes for Ordering Cutouts
Part Number Code
Maximum Ratings Minimum
Porcelain
Leakage
(inches)
Application
Voltage (kV)
Rated
Voltage
(kV)
BIL
(kV)
Load Current
(amps)
Interrupting Current
(amps)
73B 1 330175 10 21 23 125 20/15/20 2 1,800/20,000/43,000 2 15
75H 3, 6, 7 330309 21 22 150 20 22,400 17
85H 3, 9 − 21 23 150 30 31,000 17
44H 3, 8 330306 6 21 27 150 100 12,000 17
63H 3 330311 21 27 150 200 20,000 17
44HSB 4 330307 21 27 150 300 − 17
57HSB 4 341276 11 21 28.5 150 600 5 − 24
1 See Note 2 on Page 1.
2 With liquid fuse/with current−limiting fuse/with ELF−LR fuse.
3 Suffix H indicates that cutouts are equipped with hooks for use with Loadbuster tool.
4 Suffix HSB indicates disconnect solid blades are equipped with hooks for use with Loadbuster tool.
5 24−hour emergency load−current−capability rating is 828 amps.
6 In addition to the cutout that came with Part 75H, the Fault Tamer door can use any approved polymer Part 44H
cutouts
7 To receive only the door for Part 75H cutouts, order the following three codes:
1) Fault Tamer Fuse Tube (Code 330126, from Table 17 on Page 16). (This code does not include the trunnion hot
parts for the backup limiter.)
2) Backup Limiter (Code 330127, from Table 16 on Page 15). (This code also includes the trunnion hot parts.)
3) Fuse Cartridge. (Use the code for the amp rating required, from Table 16 on Page 15).
8 The polymer Part 44H cutouts can be used with both Fault Tamer and ELF−Dropout doors.
9 See Note 4 on Page 1 on the elimination of Part 85H cutouts as well as Eaton−Cooper polymer Part 44H cutouts.
10 The code is currently on a Do Not Purchase (DNP) status.
11 See Note 4 on Page 1 on the only porcelain cutouts still available.
Table 3 Manufacturers and Catalog Numbers for Cutouts
Code
Manufacturer and Catalog Number
Chance S&C MPS Eaton Cooper
330175 1 − 85712 − 291801-1
330309 − 98018-P-D-S101 − −
330306 TP710313P2B047 98018−P−D2 SC27SG112-D −
330311 − 92123R3-P-D-S128 − −
330307 TP710333P2B047 − SC27SG300-D −
341276 − − − HOM236S
015225 Page 6 of 21 Rev. #26: 9/5/2024
1 Part 73B is currently on a Do Not Purchase (DNP) status.
OH: Cutouts and Fuses
Cutouts, Fuses, and Disconnects for Overhead Distribution Lines
Selection of Fuse Sizes for Capacitors
Note
1. Capacitor Cutout and Fuse Selection.
A. Use the capacitor fuse size and type shown in Table 4.
B. For Type E power fuses, see Table 9 on Page 13, and use a Part 63H cutout.
C. For Type K universal fuses, see Table 11 on Page 14, and use a Part 44H cutout.
D. For backup current-limiting fuse, see Table 12 on Page 14.
E. For Type K power fuse see Table 10 on Page 13, and use a Part 63H cutout.
Table 4 Selection of Fuse Sizes for Capacitors, see Note 6 on Page 2
Circuit
Voltage
Bank Size
44H Cutout
(code number)
(see Table 11 on Page 14)
63H Cutout
(code number)
(see Table 9 on Page 13)

Code
Manufacturer and
Catalog Number Code
Cooper
Catalog
NumberCooper Kearney
2 − − − 332428 7.5LIF2E − − − − −
3 − − − − − 333115 FL4H3 52003 − −
5 − − − 332400 7.5LIF5E − − − − −
6 − − − − − 333281 FL4T6 52006 330154 FAK81
W6LR
8 − − − − − 333282 FL4T8 52008 330138 FAK81
W8LR
10 332265 612010 − 332300 7.5LIF10E 333283 FL4T10 52010 − −
12 − − − − − 333284 FL4T12 52012 330139 FAK81
W12LR
15 332248 712015 5978C92G01 332301 7.5LIF15E 333285 FL4T15 52015 − −
18 − − − − − − − − 330143 FAK81
W18LR
20 332456 712020 5978C92G02 332302 7.5LIF20E 333286 FL4T20 − 330147 FAK81
W20LR
25 332251 712025 5978C92G03 − − 333287 FL37T25 − −
30 332252 712030 5978C92G04 − − 333288 FL37T30 − − −
40 332253 712040 5978C92G05 − − 333289 FL37T40 − − −
50 332254 712050 5978C92G06 − − 333290 FL37T50 − − −
65 332255 712065 5978C92G07 − − − − − − −
80 332256 712080 5978C92G08 − − − − − − −
100 332257 712100 5978C92G09 − − − − − − −
150 332259 712150 5978C92G11 − − − − − − −
200 332261 712200 5978C92G13 − − − − − − −
Fuse Clips for Use on 8.3/13.2 kV ELF-LR Fuses With Parts 22 and 23
− Code
Safety
Line
Catalog
Number
− − − − − − − −
− 331227 8570-P − − − − − − − −
1 Not approved for purchase. Use existing stock.
2 Do not purchase − For Reference Only.
Rev. #26: 9/5/2024 015225 Page 17 of 21
OH: Cutouts and Fuses
Cutouts, Fuses, and Disconnects for Overhead Distribution Lines
Fuse and Replacement Part Information (continued)
Table 19 Data and Codes for ELF - Dropout Fuse Cutouts 1, 3
Amp
Rating Code 2 Cooper
Catalog Number
6 330259 L9DEPO5A
8 330260 L9DEPO5B
12 330261 L9DEPO5C
18 330262 L9DEPO5D
20 330263 L9DEPO5E
25 330264 L9DEPO5F
30 330265 L9DEPO5G
1 See Note 3 on Page 1 on the elimination of Part 85H.
2 The codes are placed in Do Not Purchase status.
3 See Note 8 on Page 2 on the correct application for the ELF−Dropout fuses.
Table 20 Data and Codes for ELF-Dropout Fuse Cartridges (see Figure 15 on Page 5)
Amp
Rating Code Cooper
Catalog Number
6 1 330252 FAK45W6
8 1 330253 FAK45W8
12 1 330254 FAK45W12
18 1 330255 FAK45W18
20 1 330256 FAK45W20
25 2 330257 FAK45W25
30 2 330258 FAK45W30
1 Single barrel design.
2 Two barrel design.
015225 Page 18 of 21 Rev. #26: 9/5/2024
OH: Cutouts and Fuses